阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

1 µ W (typ.) at VDD − VSS = VDD − VEE = 10V
■ Binary address decoding on chip
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
CD4051BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4051BCSJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
CD4051BCMTC MTC16 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
CD4051BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
CD4052BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4052BCSJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
CD4052BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
CD4053BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4053BCSJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
CD4053BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
C
D
40
51
B
C
 •
 C
D
40
52
B
C
 •
 C
D
40
53
B
C
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
CD4051BC CD4052BC
CD4053BC
Truth Table
*Don’t Care condition.
INPUT STATES “ON” CHANNELS
INHIBIT C B A CD4051B CD4052B CD4053B
0 0 0 0 0 0X, 0Y cx, bx, ax
0 0 0 1 1 1X, 1Y cx, bx, ay
0 0 1 0 2 2X, 2Y cx, by, ax
0 0 1 1 3 3X, 3Y cx, by, ay